## **ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST**

Please email requests to Angela Casias at

Angela.Casias@denvergov.org by NOON on Monday.

\*All fields must be completed.\*

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

		_		<b>Date of Request:</b> 12/02/2016
Ple	ease mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	□ Resolution Request
1.	Has your agency s	submitted this request in	the last 1	2 months?
	☐ Yes	⊠ No		
	If yes, please	explain:		
2.		ates the type of request: g		lease include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> tance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change,
	11	2016 On-		Contract essional Services for Capital Projects es Simmons Holderness, Inc.
		*(This is 1	of 14 firm	ns who was awarded a contract for this project)
3.	Requesting Agency: Public Works – Engineering Division			
4.	Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)  Name: Deb Turner Phone: 720.913.4512 Email: deborah.turner@denvergov.org			
5.	<ul> <li>Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for first and second reading, if necessary.)</li> <li>Name: Angela Casias</li> <li>Phone: 720.913.8529</li> <li>Email: angela.casias@denvergov.org</li> </ul>			
6.	Professional Engin and related service comprehensive engintended to suppler present capacity, e planning, design and	eering Services for Capita es to support the Departa ineering services to support the City's Design, Pla experience and qualification and construction of the var	al Projects ment's Cap ort the var anning and ons to perficious proje	ding contract scope of work if applicable: Contract for 2016 On-Call Management. The City wishes to secure professional engineering services pital Projects Management Division on an "as needed" basis to provide rious capital projects for the Engineering Division. These services are also d/or Construction Engineering forces. In this respect, the Consultant has the form professional engineering services for the City in connection with the ects. Task orders will be executed as needed for these projects. Maximum s will be issued, and the sum of them will not exceed the contract amount.
	**Please complete enter N/A for that f		omplete fi	ields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please
	a. Contract	Control Number: 2010	631686	
	b. Duration	: NTP + 3 Years		
	c. Location:	Citywide		
		Council District: Cityw		
	e. Benefits:			the implementation of capital improvement projects.
7.				o,000.00  e? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please
		To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative Team:
SII	RE Tracking Number	r:		Date Entered: